| FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULE | For ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED Community, Town or City | |
|--|--|--|
| SALT RIVER RURAL ELECTRIC COOP., CORP. Name of Issuing Corporation | | |
| | 1st REVISED Sheet No. 49 | |
| | Cancelling P.S.C. No9 | |
| | ORIGINAL Sheet No. 49 | |
| CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE | | |
| STREET LIGHTING SERVICE S | SCHEDULE OL-1 RATE PER UNIT | |
| AVAILABILITY Available to towns, villages, and of street lighting from dusk to dawn. | other controlled multiple | |
| Service under this schedule is for a term of not less than five (5) years and is subject to the rules and regulations of the Seller. | | |
| Next 100 KWH per month | .09722 per KWH R | |
| CONDITIONS OF SERVICE | | |
| 1. Street lighting equipment incl necessary facilities including electric the Cooperative. | | |
| 2. Lamp replacement will be furni Cooperative except in cases of vandalism | | |
| Should the service required by other provisions, the Cooperative reserves the from the consumer for the initial cost of | | |
| TERMS OF PAYMENT All of the above rates are net, the (5%) higher. In the event that the curr within 15 days from the date of the bill | BY: Stephage BY: S | |
| Date of Issue MAY 8, 1985 Issued by KENNETH A. HAZETWOOD Name of Officer | Date EffectiveJUNE 1, 1985 TitleGeneral Manager | |
| Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss | sion of Kentucky in | |

Dated ______MAY 8, 1985

Case No. ____9195

| FORM FOR FILING RATE SCHEDULE | For ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED Community, Town or City | |
|---|---|--|
| SALT RIVER RURAL ELECTRIC COOP., CORP. Name of Issuing Corporation | P.S.C. No9 | |
| Name of issuing corporation | 1st REVISED Sheet No. 50 | |
| | Cancelling P.S.C. No. 9 | |
| | ORIGINAL Sheet No50 | |
| CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE | | |
| STREET LIGHTING SERVICE | SCHEDULE OL-1 (Cont) RATE PER UNIT | |
| *FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE The above rate may be increased or equal to the fuel adjustment amount per Power Supplier plus an allowance for lin line losses will not exceed 10% and is b average of such losses. | KWH as billed by the Wholesale e losses. The allowances for | |
| | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE | |
| | JUN 1 9 1985 | |
| | PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: 9. Deoghega | |
| Date of Issue MAY 8, 1985 KENNETH A. HAZELWOOD Name of Officer | Date Effective JUNE 1, 1985 Title General Manager | |

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in

5.81